Positions Added

O

0o A-30

Departmental Concurrence

0 Change Order

O 4/5 Vote

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Nala

SUBMITTAL DATE:
September 22, 2015

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion — Highland Springs Avenue Resurfacing Project, Community of Cherry
Valley. 5" District. [$239,254]; Local Funds 100%

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion.”

BACKGROUND:

Summary

By Minute Order 3-39 of May 12, 2015, the Board of Supervisors entered into a contract with Matich
Corporation of San Bernardino, CA for the construction of Highland Springs Avenue Resurfacing Project
between Brookside Avenue and Cherry Valley Boulevard in the community of Cherry Valley.

2 ¢

-]

Patricia Romo Jusn€Perez
Assistant Director of Transportation Director of Transportation and Land Management

~-POLICYICONSENT
(Per Exec. Office)

Total Cost: E

239,254 o$ 239,254] §

0 )
5 Consent [ Pohcy/K

NET COUNTY COST |$ 0 $ 0%

(=]

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Gas Tax (ABX8-9 Mar 2010 New HUTA) (100%).
There are no General Funds used in this project.

Budget Adjustment: No
For Fiscal Year: 15/16

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APP

BY:

ohinl Dasika

County Executive Office Signature
MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Tavaglione and duly
carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington and Benoit .

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: Ashley '

Date: October 20, 2015

XC: Transp., Recorder

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 5/12/15, Item 3-39 District: 5

Agenda Number: 3 - 2 8



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Notice of Completion — Highland Springs Avenue Resurfacing Project, Community of Cherry Valley.
5th District. [$239,254]; Local Funds 100%

DATE: September 22, 2015

PAGE: 2 of 3

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $240,000. The total amended contract is $239,254, which
is 1.3% less than the originally authorized amount.

The work was completed at the direction of the Transportation Department on June 30, 2015, Work Order
Number C1-0582.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
The improvements benefit the project area by significantly improving the service life of the existing rqad, as well
as providing upgrades to enhance pedestrian safety with Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) compliant ramps.

SUPPLEMENTAL.:

Additional Fiscal Information

Budget

Original Contract Amount $240,000
Total Change Orders Authorized 1.0% $2,300
Estimated Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0
Authorized Contract Amount $242,300
* Quantity Adjustments -1.3% ($3,046)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0
Total Amended Contract Amount 99.7% $239,254
Expenditures

Total Progress Payments $239,254
Estimated Pending Payments $0
Total Expenditures $239,254
(Over)/Under Contract Amount $0

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work being completed
generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a contract item of work
will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the
total pay quantity of any item of work required under the contract varies from the Engineer's Estimate by 25
percent or less, payment will be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at the contract unit price,
unless eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."

This project was funded with $239,254 of Gas Tax funds.



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Notice of Completion — Highland Springs Avenue Resurfacing Project, Community of Cherry Valley.
5th District. [$239,254]; Local Funds 100%

DATE: September 22, 2015

PAGE: 30of 3

Contract History and Price Reasonableness

Eight bids were received on March 4, 2015 ranging from $240,000 to $448,064. The basis for the selection of a
contractor is the lowest responsive and responsible bid. The lowest responsible bid was submitted by Matich
Corporation in the amount of $240,000, which is $40,000 (14%) below the Engineer’s Estimate.

ATTACHMENTS:

Vicinity Map

Change Order Report
Progress Estimate Record
Notice of Completion



PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION 20 1 5_046 1 480

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 10/21/2015 11:33 AM Fee: $ 0.00

Page 1 of 2
KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD Cotnty-of Riverase! Records
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD Peter Aldana
4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC Sses“"“;‘.’”“ Clerk-Record
P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 I Uﬁ N\ E“}M mmul' Mf ‘[ I, ”
MAIL STOP # 1010
174 Exam: /) D
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Page | DA |PCOR| Misc | Long | RFD | 1stpg [adtipg| cert | cc
RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD ,
P. 0. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 SIZE | NCOR| SMF [NCHG|T: N
NOTICE OF COMPLETION
To be recorded with County Recorder 06

within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Highland Springs Avenue Resurfacing Project
Date of Completion: Date of this notice 10/20/15

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway W - @5

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Matich Corporation o fa
Street or legal description of site: Highland Springs Avenue, between Brookside Avenue and Cherry Valley Blvd.
Dated: October 20, 2015 Owner: County of Riverside

(Name of Public Entity)

By%/w s ADLMM

Chair man, Board of Supervisors /

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) Marion Ashley
§S
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )
I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the

foregoing notice and on whose behalf T make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , Californiaon ___10/20/15 (Date)

‘ﬁm&jﬂ%g C}lalﬁ{l‘ iliof the Board of Supervisors
ATTEST: s Marigiehley

KECIAHARPER-IHEM, Clerk
By MALLLALDESE=—== 10.20.15 3-28

72015-11-12 9565




Recorder

PETER ALDANA b
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Riverside, CA 92502-0751
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER L0000

www riversideacr.com

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, | certify under the penalty of perjury
that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

(Print or type the page number(s) and wording below):

[
l
|
|
!

Y -~ I ey . et Ar = T fy— oI Pl [

4 i i — - A Far tho Dhrmroirte F g iy s ~ e -

CLARIFICATION O E SEAL for the Riverside County Boasrd of Supervisors
(embossad on documend)

w0201
Signature: W/{/{ WV\

Print Name: Karen Barton, Board Assistant, Riverside County Clerk of the Board
ACR 601 (Rev. 09/2005) Available in Alternate Formats

de -

L &




COUNTY O F RIVER SIDE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

HIGHLAND SPRINGS AVE
RESURFACING PROJECT

BROOKSIDE AVE TO CHERRY VALLEY BLVD
COMMUNITY OF CHERRY VALLEY
PROJECT No. C1-0582

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

LS RIVERSIDE COUNTY

STATE OF
ORANGE ARIZONA
COUNTY

BLYTHE

@D TEMECULA

(SALTON SEAy

SAN DIEGO COUNTY : IMPERTAL COUNTY

7 7]
{ 2 coUNTY 0 -
F / F : 7
B x]
};; 3 PROJECT
; — . S ‘5 } LOCATION
| BEULFLOWER EASEWENT .
e
RAND. o
- g !
’r 7 INCOLN[ ST, 5 P |
!
l BROOKSIDE AVE. |
1 | T i[, |
E l - —— |
CITY OF ‘ L) . 5 CITY OF I__|
BEAUMONT E TTH STiE BANNING
a Cﬂ E—_i B
J PV B
b NTS

VICINITY MAP

TOWNSHIP 28 RANGE 1W BECTION 25
COUNTY ROAD BOOK PAGE No. 91




CHANGE ORDER REPORT
(Highland Springs Avenue Resurfacing Project)

Change Order Number |Contract Amount{ Percent Description
Original Contract
Amount
$240,000
$2,300 0.96% | The contractor encountered an unmarked sewer
manhole buried below the existing asphalt
1 pavement during the grinding operation not shown
on the plans. It was necessary to repair the
damages and to adjust the facility to grade.
Quantity Adjustments -$3,046 -1.3%
Total Change Orders $2,300
Revised Contract Amount $239,254




%001 00'00€'Z 007008 00°00€'2 00°00€'Z  {00°00E'Z 00:00€'2 00°00€'C |00'008'2 000 o0’} 0 v FAVHO Ol ITOHNYIN LSNrav e HSINYNG {1 009
%69 16Z°0£8'CL GZIGL69°0 9920690 €6VE S8rZLo0'0 (00°000°02 001 00°000'02 0000002 | 1 A\ £ MYOM 0a.L0TIT SNOZNVITIOSIN | ol
%001 100°006'1L 00’z 00z 00'008't 00T 00°006'L 00°056 2z va NDIS SSINIYVYMY ONIONNS | SL
%004 :00'08L 0008 0009 00081 0009 0008} oo'e 09 va (SALLOTHIY) WIMUYN LNSWBAVD | vl
%G1t [00°€0E'Z 00909’y |00°909'% 000002 00°000'% 00°000°Z 050 000 47 (1Y0D2) 3dLS Dld4vail INIvd | €1
%601 |068LZ'L  |006EZ  |00'6EZ 00zzs's 00022 00ZzL't oL's 022 [LdDS |\ ONY SIVMSSONO DSV Iaamen | 2
%00} [00'PLS 00k 001 00pLS 00'L 00vLG 00'¥is 3 v3 LSOd GNO -~ NOIS 2AISAvoy 9
%001 100°000°04 00'C 00z 00°000'04 002 00°000'0} 000006 |¢ v3 (e0v SHO) (v §HND) ILTYINOD HONIW | OF
%901 [00°'9€9 00°€s 00'es 00009 000g 00'009 00¢cL 0s A1 «(9) (242 SO} INA FLIUONOD LIVHASY 30V1d 6
%T0l [G5°206'9EL  |€€'808'C  |£€7608'C 00'v28'ect 00:09¢' 00'vZ8'eel [ 2°] 08’ NOL (0:3dA) LIVHJSY XIN LOH 8
%901 100°02v'y 00°00£'  [00°0021 00'09L'Y 00°009't 00°09L'y 092 009°L Ex! ONDIOYE HIAAINOHS | L
%66 0T YrL' e 12280 |12280% 00°000'22 00°004'} 00°000'2Z 0002 003"} KD NOLLVAYOXE AVMQAYOY 9
%001 {00°00¢'22 00t 400 00'28¥'5C  |€6°0 00°00%'L2 00'L 00°00v'2E 00°00¥'22 | 1 $1 ONIgENYD ANV ONRIVITO | §
%001 ,00°00p"L 0oL 00'L 00°00%'L 00’1 00°00¥'L 00°00¥'L |1 4] AlddNS HIIYMJOIIANIA | +
%004 J00°000'14 00’4 o'l 00°000'¢ 1 00k 00°000'11 00:600°tE | L s1 WALSAS TOMINOD DISVEL | €
%001 100°00%'2 001 QoL 00'00%'2 001 00°00¥'2 0000¥'Z 1t 87 TOHLINOGD NOILATIOd HILYM Z
%001 [00°008"L 00t 0ok 00°005" ) 10071 00°00§'s 00°005'L | L 3] ANEW3LVEY ISNG | L
[ uRGuY Aeng__ | RRueRt JRoUY Riuent URGIY Ausnp JUAGILTY Ruend JOROWY D uun | Amventy | siun uoldiiosaq wen "ON
% EERENE N TECT snopald SIEWRST SIUL PRAUOD PEpUBWIY SIpI0 SUBED | oD reuibuo wey
§102 ‘gz 1snBny 0L 80¥26 VO ‘oulpewog ues iz ‘ojes Ao Z00-P0-§1 "ON J0eU0D)
$10z'92 Ainp BTN *pAIg pleddeyg AlseH 9651 :SSaIppYy| 285010 "oN 308lodd Ajunog
feuty ¢ ‘o sjeiufes nesedion uonen b) Josfoad Bupoey v sBuyds pueiBiy :193roNd|
102/} 1/8 ol | UOROnisuo: AISUIAR 2O ALNNOD - AUOOFY FLVWILST SSAHHOUA




imx&ms% ‘ ag
£817-556-1S6 nelan

UOSIRT BUNON ;\.“n/h%“_%aa

LNy edAy samesay

Qo SgzZ daifummy

IS0 —roz Wil

ofsb h..N«W‘. Ny

S07 18 9ny

LOPE-S sonug pejetin ihg
U3A0UdY gy 14SNYHL

Gaflg dig
- .
Gl Col Lo L P
TYA Y INA
O¥dd WAVd , 1o So&oo RN
t§ ®eQ i/I\U\ panolddy ajews3 sjyl uo sanjueny
) .P.¥\\.
Ag uonepodsuel | Jo 030817 Eﬂmmm@o,‘com mﬁ__bmm
\ O —— s W
gjgeied sjunosoy Ag panedsy 86'91¥'92% 10§ M. 2 Mv B)i-lg] [ 7 paaviddy syewiss sl
- \ \ §
e -
8G'OLY'92$ ~LNIFWAYd SIHL 3NA TV10L
000 JONVITAWOO NON HO8V1 8837 A
29'¥.L8'00T ‘Q30I0ANI ANSNOINIYd 8831 00°'00¢'2yZs JORNUOD papudLlY %0 ‘pasdeiz suwil %
02'462'422% F1vQ 0L 3NA VLOL 00000°0¥2$ Joenuod jeulbuo 43 ‘pesrysheq
007286'1L %8 'NOIINILIY 8831 %66 ‘eleldwos § % o Jejo)ang Gl \é M\QI/I\&‘D% “AANG JSUOD O
06'€52'6828 FLVA-OL HEOM 40.3NTYA TYLOL SlL-0€-8 8jeqg pu3a 0 ‘peppy sheq .\f e % W M Aq payosyd
S1-61-8 ejleg uels og :sheq Bumom zauiie T iAgepepn
06'£52'65T £6'908'22 00'00€'2Z¥2 00°008Z 00°000'0¥2 AVA0L LO3M0Ud
gy jurowy Roend KRGENTy Tnouly RGEny TGRoWY ent JUROURY Ajuenp Wnowy &g Wn | ARUERD | SHUA UGRAIBEEG Wi ON
% ofeqy 6 SELST BIOL snomaid SRS SIL 1enucd pepusily 818p10) ebuBLD 19BRUOD jeuBuO way
5102 ‘gz ysnbny o 80v26 YO ‘OuIpIBIIDg uBS 1412 ‘RIS A0 200:¥0-1 "ON 30BUCD)|
sL02Z ‘9z Minp uoxy ‘paje pieddoys ALiEH 9651 15594PDY 7850-1.9 -"oN398{0id-Aunoy)
Jeuld ¢ *ON SjelL] di09 yogen 2IU0D) yoejord Bujoepnsey enuasy sBuuds pueyBiH :193roN

§102/11/8 Gondadsuy GoYONISUCY PasEad0Id 2402 1F3HS

FAISYIAY O AINNOD - QUOIIY BLYWILS SS3UD0H



Highland Springs Ave. Resurfacing Project
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 15-04-002 CCO Category Legend
Work Order No C1-0562 e
Contract Amount $240:00000 CME Contract Management Error
DO Design Omission
Single Maximum CCO $24,000.00 CR’CV"(") g_“‘::“‘; \’l*vg’:"coybl':":’t‘i‘:i‘e
Maximum CCO's $24,000.00 TR C——
UB Upgrade/Betterment
Ul Utility Interference
CCO Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative CCO
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO % Category Classification
1 $2,300.00 | ,300.0C
$2,300.00 0.96%
New Authorized Contract Total $242,300.00
Total CCO Dollars To Date $2,300.00

Total % Increased by CCO's 0.96%




